treasury stock 78 2 557 (968) 154 1 821 28 1 849

(13 012 389) Deduction of treasury stock existing at January
1 (a)   (323)  (323)  (323)

182 365 864 January 1, 2004 after deduction of treasury
stock 78 2 557 (1 291) 154 1 498  28 1 526

 Change in value of available for sale assets (1)   (9) (9)  (9)

 Change in cumulative translation adjustment   (107) (107) (1) (108)

  Gains and losses recognized through equity - - - (116) (116) (1) (117)

  Net income for the year   278  278 26 304

 Total income and expenses in the year - - 278 (116) 162 25 187

92 808 Increase in capital stock of Publicis Groupe SA - - - - - - -

 Dividends paid  (20) (27)  (47) (23) (70)

 Share-based remuneration   20  20  20

Effect of acquisitions and of commitments to
purchase minority interests

   1 1

 Reversal of Saatchi & Saatchi provisions   2  2  2

 Reversal of Italian Bond provisions   3  3  3

195 471 061
December 31, 2004 before deduction of
treasury stock 78 2 537 (692) 38 1 961 31 1 992

(367 000) Purchases/sales of treasury stock (b)   (9)  (9)  (9)

(13 382 843) Deduction of treasury stock existing at
December 31, 2004 (c=a+b)   (332)  (332)  (332)

182 088 218 December 31, 2004 after deduction of
treasury stock 78 2 537 (1 024) 38 1 629 31 1 660

 Change in value of available for sale assets (1)   (16) (16)  (16)

 Hedge on net investment   9 9  9

 Change in cumulative translation adjustment   116 116 5 121

 Gains and losses recognized through equity   109 109 5 114

 Net income for the year   386  386 28 414

 Total income and expenses in the year   386 109 495 33 528

1 637 949 Increase in capital stock of Publicis Groupe SA 1 47 (48)  -  -

 Dividends paid   (55)  (55) (19) (74)

 Share-based remuneration   20  20  20

 Buyback of equity warrants (BSA)   (2)  (2)  (2)

 Additional interest on Oranes   (2)  (2)  (2)

Partial early redemption of the 2018 Oceane
(option component)

  (9)  (9)  (9)

 Effect of acquisitions and of commitments to
purchase minority interests   (25) (25)

197 109 010
December 31, 2005 before deduction of
treasury stock 79 2 584 (402) 147 2 408 20 2 428

343 079 Purchases/sales of treasury stock (d)   9  9  9

(13 039 764) Deduction of treasury stock existing at
December 31, 2005 (e=c+d)   (323)  (323)  (323)

184 069 246 December 31, 2005 after deduction of
treasury stock 79 2 584 (725) 147 2 085 20 2 105

(1) Amounts net of tax

Publicis Groupe, Annual Results 2005 – Appendix   13/13

Millions of euros December 31,

2005
December 31,

2004

Revaluation of property 105 105

Revaluation of available for sale assets 24 40

Hedge on net investment 9 -
Cumulative translation adjustment 9 (107)
Total gains and losses recognized through